

ARKANSAS HEAD START ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING Wednesday, January 15, 2025 1:30 pm-2:30 pm Virtual



AGENDA

- I. Roll Call
- II. Consideration of Agenda
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
 - A. Dollar per Child Report
 - B. AHSA Membership Dues Report and Collection
 - C. Treasurer's Report
 - D. Arkansas Head Start Association's Strategic Plan-Jackie Burton
 - E. Arkansas Head Start Association Bylaws-Shirley Pulliam
- V. Class Reports
 - A. Directors
 - B. Friends
 - C. Parents
 - D. Staff
- VI. Committee Reports
 - A. Arkansas Early Childhood Commission/State Advisory Council-Shirley Pulliam
 - B. Arkansas Head Start-State Collaboration Office-Jackie Govan
 - C. Arkansas Head Start Association-Sara Wilhite
 - D. Region VI Head Start Association-Jackie Burton
 - E. National Head Start Association-Jackie Govan
- VII. New Business
 - A. 2025 Arkansas Head Start Association/Head Start State Collaboration Office Institute
 - B. Future Plan for the Arkansas Head Start Association
 - C. Fundraisers for 2025
- VIII. Announcements
 - A. See Class Agenda for Additional Announcements on State, Regional, and National Levels
- IX. Next Meeting Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2025 (Face to Face), Arkansas Head Start Association Conference Room
- X. Adjournment